performance of the Respondent herein in performing their duties and G 
obligations under the contract. In paragraph 11 of the plaint, the Plaintiff 

prayed before the Court the following: 

"(a) directing the defendants jointly and severally to pay the plaintiff 

the sum of Rs.1,89,775.00 (Rupees One lakh eighty nine thousand 

seven hundred and seventy five only) together with interest at H 

18 per cent per annum on the said sum from the date of plaint 
till date of realisation; 

(b) directing the defendants to pay the costs of the suit; and 

(c) pass such further or other relief as this Hon'ble Court may deem